
--- ----------------------------------------------

GO\cR.~ME~T 
rLOHl!lA 

lnterofflce Memorandum 

April 1, 2019 

TO: Mayor Jerry L. Demings 
~ Jnd the Board of County Commissioners 

FROM: wv Carrie Mathes, Manager, Procurement Division 

CONTACT Rich Steiger, Manager, Facilities Management Division 
407-836-7473 

SUBJECT: Approval of Amendment No. 6, Contract Yl 6-1078, Interior Painting 
Services 

ACTION REQUESTED: 

Approval of Amendment No. 6, Contract Y16-1078, Interior Painting Services, with 
Silva's Painting & General Services, LLC, in the amount of $100,000, for a revised 
contract amount of $596,200. 

PROCUREMENT: 

This amendment will provide additional funding to meet projected needs based on the 
County's usage to date. 

FUNDING: 

Funds are available in account numbers 001 043 1713 3810, 0001 043 1717 3810, 0001 
043 1718 0310 and 0001 043 1719 3810. 

APPROVALS: 

The Facilities Management Division concurs with this recommendation. 

REMARKS: 

On July 12, 2016, the Board approved award of contract Yl 6-1078 to Silva's Painting & 
General Services, LLC, in the estimated annual contract amount of $446,200 for a one­
year term with four one-year renewals. 



Page 2 
Amendment No 6 
Yl 6-1078, Interior Painting Services 

Below are the previous amendments to this contract: 

Amendment No. 1: Effective 3/17 /17: Amount: No Change 

Added wallpaper removal during standard hours of operation and reduced the estimated 
annual quantity on seven line items, resulting in no change to the estimated annual contract 
amount. 

Amendment No. 2: Effective: 11/17 /17 Amount: $50,000 

Increased the estimated annual contract amount for interior painting services from $446,200 
to $496,200. 

Amendment No. 3: Effective: 07/23/17 Amount: No Change 

Renewed the contract for another 12-month period from July 23, 2017 to July 22, 2018. 

Amendment No. 4: Effective: 07/23/18 Amount: No Change 

Renewed the contract for another 12-month period from July 23, 2018 to July 22, 2019. 

Amendment No. 5: Effective: 07/23/19 Amount: No Change 

Renewed the contract for another 12-month period from July 23, 2019 to July 22, 2020. 


